

Proclamation

Richard B. Raile, M.D. has served as Chief of Pediatrics at Hennepin County Medical Center (HCMC) for 36 years; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: Dr. Raile has served as Medical Director of HCMC for 24 years; and

WHEREAS: Dr. Raile has been a community leader in pediatrics and a major influence in

family-centered care and parental participation and education; and

WHEREAS: Dr. Raile has, throughout his entire medical career, pursued a commitment to compassionate quality patient care and, in so doing, set the standards for the HCMC Department of Pediatrics; and

Dr. Raile has been a constant friend and source of support to the nursing profession; and WHEREAS:

The pediatric nursing staff at HCMC is honoring Dr. Ralle December 14, 1989, at a reception in the HCMC Pediatric Department to Show their appreciation at the time of WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the fourteenth day of December 1989 to be

DR. RICHARD RAILE DAY

in Minnesota, in honor of his many years of service and his retirement from Hennepin County Medical

hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-seventh day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JAN08 1990

Gran anderson Hoover

Secretary of State
39866